CYL-COM-001
Competitive Cross Reference
Bosch Rexroth Taskmaster to
Parker 4MA Series Cylinder
ISSUED:  December, 2013
Pneumatic Division
Richland, Michigan 49083
TaskMaster 4MA Series

Bosch Rexroth Taskmaster to Parker 4MA Series Cylinder CYL-COM-001
How to Order 4MA Series Cylinders for 1-1/2" to 5" Bore
4MA cylinders can be specified by model number by using the table below.
4MA J U 1 4 A  6.0002.00
Bore
Size
1.50 1
2.00
2.50
3.25
4.00
5.00
Cushion Head End
Blank Non-cushioned head end
C Cushioned head end (n/a
 for 1.50" bore with 1" rod
 or 4ML)
Double Rod
Cylinder 12
Specify “K”
only if
double rod
cylinder is
required.
Mounting Style
Specify mounting style
code (see table on
following page).
Piston Type 2
Blank Standard (lipseals and magnetic ring) 12
1 Lipseals, no magnetic ring 12
2 Lipseals, no magnetic ring (aluminum piston)
3 Lipseals and magnetic ring (aluminum piston) (standard for 4ML)
4 Bumper seals, no magnetic ring
6 Bumper seals and magnetic ring
B Lipseals, 1/4" thick bumpers both ends 3
H Lipseals, 1/4" thick bumper head end 3
C Lipseals, 1/4" thick bumper cap end 3
D Lipseals and magnetic ring, 1/4" thick bumpers both ends 3
F Lipseals and magnetic ring, 1/4" thick bumper head end 3
R Lipseals and magnetic ring, 1/4" thick bumper cap end 3
Stroke
Length
Specify
stroke length
required in
inches. 11
Cushion Cap End
Blank Non-cushioned
 cap end
C Cushioned cap
 end (not available
 for 4ML)
Piston Rod Thread Type
A Standard
 (UNF Unified Thread)
W BSF British Fine
M Metric (see page B106)
Piston Rod Thread Style
4 Small male
8 Intermediate male
9 Short female
55 For use with Split Coupler 9
3 Special (and specify all
 dimensions required)
Piston Rod

 Types (blank) and 1.
12 Double rod cylinders not available with composite piston type.
How to order 4MA/4ML Series cylinders with sensors:
Sensors must be ordered separately and are not mounted to the cylinder
prior to shipment.
1. Cylinder model number must have a Piston Type with a magnetic ring
 ((blank), 3, 6, D, F or R).
2. Please refer to pages M1-M9 for sensor part numbers and
 specifications. Global, Mini-Global, NAMUR and Weld Immune
 Sensors will fit the 4MA/4ML Series.
3. Style DD mounts and tie rod versions with Global Sensors will require tie
 rod bracket P8S-TMA0X. Please refer to page M9 for more information.
Cylinder Construction
 Blank Standard (extruded body, standard round
  lobe orientation) *
 A Extruded body, round lobe orientation rotated
  90 degrees from standard *
 N Extruded body, round lobe orientation rotated
  180  degrees from standard *
 Z  Extruded body, round lobe orientation  rotated
  270 degrees from standard *
 T Aluminum round tube and carbon steel tie
  rods and nuts
* See Table on page B10. Only applies to 1-1/2" to 4" Bore.
For ordering purposes, when special options or common modifications are requested, the factory will assign a
sequential part number in place of the model number.
4 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division
Richland, Michigan
Bosch Rexroth Taskmaster to Parker 4MA Series Cylinder CYL-COM-001
4MA Series Mounting Styles for 1-1/2" to 5" Bore
(NFPA MX5/MS4)
Style TEF
Standard Mount
(NFPA MX2)
Style TC
Tie Rods Ext. Cap End
(NFPA MX1)
Style TD
Tie Rods Ext. Both Ends
Style BB
Cap Fixed Clevis
(NFPA MP1)
Style BC
Cap Detachable Clevis
(NFPA MP2)
Style BE
(NFPA MDX0)
Style KTEF
(NFPA MS2)
Style C
Side Lug
Style NB
Base Bar Mount
(NFPA MT2)
Style DB
Cap Trunnion
(NFPA MT4)
Style DD
Intermediate Trunnion
(NFPA MF2)
Style H
Cap Rectangular Flange
(NFPA MX3)
Style TB
Tie Rods Ext. Head End
(NFPA MS1)
Style CB
Side End Angle
(NFPA MP4)
Cap Detachable Eye